NV MORNING CONSULT

National Tracking Poll

Project: 2209079
N Size: 2005 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: + 2%

Topline Report September 13-17, 2022
Question Response Frequency  Percentage
P1 Now, generally speaking, would you say that things in the country are going in the
right direction, or have they pretty seriously gotten off on the wrong track?
Right Direction 683 34%
Wrong Track 1322 66%
nr2b Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President?
Strongly Approve 439 22%
Somewhat Approve 455 23%
Somewhat Disapprove 255 13%
Strongly Disapprove 819 41%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 37 2%
P3 Now, thinking about your vote, what would you say is the top set of issues on your
mind when you cast your vote for federal offices such as U.S. Senate or Congress?
Economic Issues - like taxes, wages, jobs, 859 43%
unemployment, and spending
Security Issues - like terrorism, foreign policy, and 230 1%
border security
Health Care Issues - like the 2010 health care law, 149 7%
Medicaid, other challenges
Seniors Issues — like Medicare and Social Security 236 12%
Women’s Issues - like birth control, abortion, and equal 267 13%
pay
Education Issues - like school standards, class sizes, 60 3%
school choice, and student loans
Energy Issues - like carbon emissions, cost of 124 6%
electricity/gasoline, or renewables
Other: 81 4%
SPN1_1 How much trust do you have in the following institutions and organizations? The
federal government
Do not trust at all 476 24%
Hardly any trust 511 25%
Trust somewhat 676 34%
Trust a great deal 235 12%
Trust completely 108 5%
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Question Response Frequency  Percentage
SPN1_2 How much trust do you have in the following institutions and organizations? Your
state government (including your governor)
Do not trust at all 354 18%
Hardly any trust 397 20%
Trust somewhat 777 39%
Trust a great deal 328 16%
Trust completely 149 7%
SPN1_3 How much trust do you have in the following institutions and organizations? Your
city or local government
Do not trust at all 247 12%
Hardly any trust 392 20%
Trust somewhat 891 44%
Trust a great deal 350 17%
Trust completely 125 6%
SPN1_4 How much trust do you have in the following institutions and organizations?
Newspapers and magazines
Do not trust at all 327 16%
Hardly any trust 472 24%
Trust somewhat 837 42%
Trust a great deal 270 13%
Trust completely 99 5%
SPN1_5 How much trust do you have in the following institutions and organizations?
Broadcast news media
Do not trust at all 419 21%
Hardly any trust 438 22%
Trust somewhat 786 39%
Trust a great deal 256 13%
Trust completely 106 5%
SPN1_6 How much trust do you have in the following institutions and organizations? Social

media

Do not trust at all
Hardly any trust
Trust somewhat

Trust a great deal
Trust completely

578
624
567
140

95

29%
31%
28%
7%
5%
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Question Response Frequency  Percentage
SPN1_7 How much trust do you have in the following institutions and organizations? Friends
and family
Do not trust at all 33 2%
Hardly any trust 81 4%
Trust somewhat 504 25%
Trust a great deal 808 40%
Trust completely 580 29%
SPN1_8 How much trust do you have in the following institutions and organizations? Public
education system
Do not trust at all 270 13%
Hardly any trust 378 19%
Trust somewhat 881 44%
Trust a great deal 346 17%
Trust completely 129 6%
SPN1_9 How much trust do you have in the following institutions and organizations? Labor
unions
Do not trust at all 351 18%
Hardly any trust 417 21%
Trust somewhat 816 41%
Trust a great deal 308 15%
Trust completely 113 6%
SPN1_10 How much trust do you have in the following institutions and organizations?
Non-profit advocacy organizations
Do not trust at all 211 11%
Hardly any trust 358 18%
Trust somewhat 943 47%
Trust a great deal 373 19%
Trust completely 120 6%
SPN1_11 How much trust do you have in the following institutions and organizations?
Non-profit think tanks
Do not trust at all 309 15%
Hardly any trust 484 24%
Trust somewhat 905 45%
Trust a great deal 214 1%
Trust completely 93 5%
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SPN1_12 How much trust do you have in the following institutions and organizations?
Government agency officials
Do not trust at all 405 20%
Hardly any trust 542 27%
Trust somewhat 734 37%
Trust a great deal 215 11%
Trust completely 110 5%
SPN1_13 How much trust do you have in the following institutions and organizations? Your
local school board
Do not trust at all 249 12%
Hardly any trust 357 18%
Trust somewhat 919 46%
Trust a great deal 354 18%
Trust completely 126 6%
SPN1_14 How much trust do you have in the following institutions and organizations? The U.S.
election process
Do not trust at all 307 15%
Hardly any trust 433 22%
Trust somewhat 638 32%
Trust a great deal 425 21%
Trust completely 202 10%
SPN2 Some say strong state and local government is the best way to solve our nation’s
problems to ensure programs and policies are responsive to the unique needs of local
communities. Others say a strong federal government is the best way to solve our
nation’s problems and ensure programs and policies are fair and consistent for all
Americans. Which of the following comes closest to your opinion, even if neither is
exactly correct?
A strong federal government is the best way to solve our 1136 57%
nation’s problems.
A strong local government is the best way to solve our 869 43%
nation’s problems.
SPN4_1 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Local participation is critical

to maintain the American system of government.

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Don’t know/No opinion

771
859
187

40
148

38%
43%
9%
2%
7%

Page | 4



NV MORNING CONSULT

Question Response Frequency  Percentage
SPN4_2 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The most meaningful change
happens at the community and local level.
Strongly agree 569 28%
Somewhat agree 917 46%
Somewhat disagree 272 14%
Strongly disagree 73 4%
Don’t know/No opinion 174 9%
SPN4_3 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The federal government has
too much control over our day-to-day lives.
Strongly agree 655 33%
Somewhat agree 676 34%
Somewhat disagree 373 19%
Strongly disagree 154 8%
Don’t know/No opinion 148 7%
SPN4_4 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Too many of our laws are
regulations made by unelected agency officials in Washington, DC.
Strongly agree 560 28%
Somewhat agree 764 38%
Somewhat disagree 273 14%
Strongly disagree 125 6%
Don’t know/No opinion 284 14%
SPN4_5 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Our system of government
was designed to make change slowly and that is a good thing.
Strongly agree 369 18%
Somewhat agree 779 39%
Somewhat disagree 427 21%
Strongly disagree 204 10%
Don’'t know/No opinion 226 1%
SPN5_1 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about education? Parents

should have more input on what is taught in public schools.

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Don’t know/No opinion

827
634
287
142

115

4%
32%
14%
7%
6%
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SPN5_2 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about education? Families
should have more options when it comes to public education.
Strongly agree 875 44%
Somewhat agree 695 35%
Somewhat disagree 216 1%
Strongly disagree 94 5%
Don’t know/No opinion 126 6%
SPN5_3 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about education? There should
be more transparency in how public schools spend taxpayer funds.
Strongly agree 974 49%
Somewhat agree 726 36%
Somewhat disagree 132 7%
Strongly disagree 37 2%
Don’t know/No opinion 135 7%
SPN6_1 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about healthcare? Healthcare
and insurance regulations should be changed to allow for the maximum and most
flexible use of telehealth.
Strongly agree 620 31%
Somewhat agree 865 43%
Somewhat disagree 204 10%
Strongly disagree 53 3%
Don’t know/No opinion 264 13%
SPN6_2 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about healthcare? Healthcare
providers should be allowed to use the full scope of their education and training, such
as nurse practitioners being allowed to see patients independently for services they
have been trained to offer.
Strongly agree 783 39%
Somewhat agree 826 41%
Somewhat disagree 170 8%
Strongly disagree 36 2%
Don’t know/No opinion 189 9%
SPN6_3 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about healthcare? States

should allow healthcare providers in good standing in their primary state to register

and be granted a full license to practice in accordance with their training.

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Don’t know/No opinion

782
823
130

40
230

39%
41%
6%
2%
1%
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SPN7 As you may know, there is an idea that states should be allocating K-12 education
funds to families who choose not to send their children to public schools.Do you
support or oppose states allocating K-12 education funds to families who choose to not
send their children to public schools?
Strongly support 537 27%
Somewhat support 553 28%
Somewhat oppose 310 15%
Strongly oppose 359 18%
Don’t know/No opinion 246 12%
SPN8 There are many ideas on how to improve K-12 education. One idea is to allow
families who leave their public school to receive a portion of the state funding
allocated for their child’s education. These funds could instead be used for educational
expenses such as homeschool costs, tutoring, small local learning groups, online
programs, private schools, etc.After learning this, do you support or oppose states
allocating K-12 education funds to families who leave their public schools?
Strongly support 549 27%
Somewhat support 607 30%
Somewhat oppose 299 15%
Strongly oppose 329 16%
Don’t know/No opinion 221 1%
SPN9 Please indicate which one of the following statements best matches your views.
Person A believes government-provided healthcare is 685 34%
the best option for America and that it will provide the
best quality, affordability, and access to care.
Person B believes that our current system needs work 767 38%
and isn’t sure whether or not government-provided
healthcare would provide the best quality, affordability,
and access to care.
Person C believes government-provided healthcare is 552 28%
not the right option for America and that other reforms
will provide a better mix of quality, affordability, and
access to care.
SPN10_1 Rank the following considerations for the federal government when crafting new

policies from most important (1) to least important (4). - Support from a majority of

Americans.

Rank: 1
Rank: 2
Rank: 3
Rank: 4

630
567
431
378

31%
28%
21%
19%
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SPN10_2 Rank the following considerations for the federal government when crafting new
policies from most important (1) to least important (4). - Upholding traditional
American principles of liberty and individualism.
Rank: 1 493 25%
Rank: 2 521 26%
Rank:3 555 28%
Rank: 4 437 22%
SPN10_3 Rank the following considerations for the federal government when crafting new
policies from most important (1) to least important (4). - Restoring the balance of
power between the states and Washington, DC.
Rank: 1 318 16%
Rank: 2 569 28%
Rank: 3 688 34%
Rank: 4 429 21%
SPN10_4 Rank the following considerations for the federal government when crafting new
policies from most important (1) to least important (4). - Having the government
provide more benefits to more people.
Rank: 1 564 28%
Rank: 2 348 17%
Rank: 3 331 17%
Rank: 4 762 38%
_ enerally, there are three ways we make laws in America. Which do you thin
SPN11_1 G lly, th h y ke laws in America. Which do you think
provides the best outcomes? Please rank all three with 1 being the best and 3 being the
worst. - Appointed federal government officials set regulations and rules.
Rank: 1 503 25%
Rank: 2 695 35%
Rank: 3 806 40%
_ enerally, there are three ways we make laws in America. Which do you thin
SPN11_2 G lly, th h y ke laws in America. Which do you think
provides the best outcomes? Please rank all three with 1 being the best and 3 being the
worst. - Elected officials pass laws.
Rank: 1 989 49%
Rank: 2 501 25%
Rank: 3 514 26%
SPN11_3 Generally, there are three ways we make laws in America. Which do you think

provides the best outcomes? Please rank all three with 1 being the best and 3 being the
worst. - Judges issue decisions that set standards for similar cases.

Rank: 1 512 26%
Rank: 2 808 40%
Rank: 3 685 34%
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SPN12 Some believe all states should have the same laws across the entire country. That is the
only fair and clear way to govern. Others believe states should be able to make laws
that reflect the different values, priorities, and needs of their citizens, so long as they
don’t violate rights guaranteed in the U.S. Constitution. Which of the following comes
closest to your opinion, even if neither is exactly correct?

All states should have the same laws across the entire 632 32%
country.
States should be able to make laws that reflect the 1187 59%

different values, priorities, and needs of their citizens,
so long as they don'’t violate rights guaranteed in the
U.S. Constitution.

Neither 186 9%

SPN13_1 As you may know, the Congressional midterm elections are coming up in November.
How important, if at all, are each of the following issues in determining which
candidates to vote for? Abortion

Not at all important 191 10%
Not too important 196 10%
Somewhat important 434 22%
Very important 1084 54%
Don’t know/No opinion 101 5%
SPN13_2 As you may know, the Congressional midterm elections are coming up in November.

How important, if at all, are each of the following issues in determining which
candidates to vote for? Inflation

Not at all important 18 1%
Not too important 63 3%
Somewhat important 316 16%
Very important 1552 77%
Don’t know/No opinion 56 3%
SPN13_3 As you may know, the Congressional midterm elections are coming up in November.

How important, if at all, are each of the following issues in determining which
candidates to vote for? COVID learning loss, or the decline of academic performance
due to school changes during the pandemic

Not at all important 137 7%
Not too important 239 12%
Somewhat important 671 33%
Very important 877 44%

Don’t know/No opinion 80 4%
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SPN13_4 As you may know, the Congressional midterm elections are coming up in November.
How important, if at all, are each of the following issues in determining which
candidates to vote for? Crime
Not at all important 22 1%
Not too important 106 5%
Somewhat important 487 24%
Very important 1330 66%
Don’t know/No opinion 61 3%
SPN13_5 As you may know, the Congressional midterm elections are coming up in November.
How important, if at all, are each of the following issues in determining which
candidates to vote for? Healthcare
Not at all important 30 1%
Not too important 97 5%
Somewhat important 555 28%
Very important 1267 63%
Don’t know/No opinion 57 3%
SPN14_1 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about public education? I trust
public school teachers to do a good job.
Strongly agree 576 29%
Somewhat agree 821 41%
Somewhat disagree 265 13%
Strongly disagree 205 10%
Don’t know/No opinion 139 7%
SPN14_2 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about public education? I trust
public school teachers to teach in a fair and balanced way.
Strongly agree 528 26%
Somewhat agree 784 39%
Somewhat disagree 331 17%
Strongly disagree 197 10%
Don’t know/No opinion 165 8%
SPN14_3 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about public education? There

is a shortage of public teachers in my community.

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Don’t know/No opinion

650
640
241
100
374

32%
32%
12%

5%
19%
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SPN14_4 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about public education? Public
schools in my area appropriately involve parents in their children’s education.
Strongly agree 421 21%
Somewhat agree 737 37%
Somewhat disagree 285 14%
Strongly disagree 201 10%
Don’t know/No opinion 362 18%
SPN14_5 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about public education? There
are a variety of affordable educational options in my area for K-12 students.
Strongly agree 369 18%
Somewhat agree 692 34%
Somewhat disagree 320 16%
Strongly disagree 197 10%
Don’t know/No opinion 428 21%
SPN14_6 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about public education? K-12
students in my area get a good education.
Strongly agree 495 25%
Somewhat agree 766 38%
Somewhat disagree 286 14%
Strongly disagree 168 8%
Don’t know/No opinion 289 14%
SPN15_1 As you may know, many students have experienced a loss of learning due to the
COVID pandemic. How much of a positive impact, if any, do you think each of the
following would have on learning loss due to COVID? Have public schools provide
additional in-school resources.
No positive impact at all 75 4%
Not too much of a positive impact 199 10%
Somewhat of a positive impact 746 37%
A significant positive impact 769 38%
Don’t know/No opinion 217 11%
SPN15_2 As you may know, many students have experienced a loss of learning due to the

COVID pandemic. How much of a positive impact, if any, do you think each of the
following would have on learning loss due to COVID? Have public schools provide

additional after-school resources.

No positive impact at all

Not too much of a positive impact
Somewhat of a positive impact

A significant positive impact
Don’t know/No opinion

87
242
717
732
227

4%
12%
36%
36%

1%
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SPN15_3 As you may know, many students have experienced a loss of learning due to the
COVID pandemic. How much of a positive impact, if any, do you think each of the
following would have on learning loss due to COVID? Provide parents with funds to
seek additional tutoring and resources outside of the public school system.

No positive impact at all 172 9%
Not too much of a positive impact 313 16%
Somewhat of a positive impact 660 33%
A significant positive impact 581 29%
Don’t know/No opinion 280 14%
SPN16 Please carefully review the list below and select the most important reason for you to
be involved and active with issues you care about.
I feel obligated when someone I know asks me to help 117 6%
I feel purposeful when I'm helping to make something 236 12%
better
I enjoy feeling both community and belonging 115 6%
I feel better about myself because I am making a 169 8%
difference
I feel obligated because if I don’t do it, who will? 72 4%
I like learning something new and gaining new skills 201 10%
I feel a civic or patriotic duty as an American to be 314 16%
involved
I feel a need to get involved in times of crisis, disasters, 109 5%
or suffering
I want to reduce injustice or fix something that is wrong 197 10%
I feel a religious duty to be involved 67 3%
I feel if I'm not part of the solution then I'm part of the 160 8%
problem
Not sure 247 12%
SPN17 Now please carefully review the list below and select the reason why that motivation is
most relevant for you.
I or someone I know is personally impacted by this issue 71 4%
I have a personal interest or passion for the issue 127 6%
I know that I am helping people 179 9%
I know there is a need to fix the problem 175 9%
I want to give back 160 8%
I know there is a need to increase equity and justice 110 6%
[ want to feel good / useful 168 8%
I want to help make the world a better place for my kids 313 16%
/ future generations
My faith compels me to try to help 120 6%
It is simply the right thing to do 414 21%
Not sure 168 8%
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SPN18 As you may know, Congress passed the Inflation Reduction Act in August, and it was
signed into law by President Biden shortly after.Do you support or oppose the
Inflation Reduction Act?
Strongly support 527 26%
Somewhat support 490 24%
Somewhat oppose 195 10%
Strongly oppose 418 21%
Don’t know/No opinion 374 19%
SPN19_1 Do you believe the Inflation Reduction Act will have a positive impact, negative
impact, or no impact on each of the following? Climate change
Mostly negative impact 225 1%
Somewhat negative impact 147 7%
No impact 581 29%
Somewhat positive impact 422 21%
Mostly positive impact 362 18%
Don’t know/No opinion 269 13%
SPN19_2 Do you believe the Inflation Reduction Act will have a positive impact, negative
impact, or no impact on each of the following? Healthcare
Mostly negative impact 254 13%
Somewhat negative impact 212 1%
No impact 395 20%
Somewhat positive impact 487 24%
Mostly positive impact 380 19%
Don’t know/No opinion 277 14%
SPN19_3 Do you believe the Inflation Reduction Act will have a positive impact, negative
impact, or no impact on each of the following? Inflation
Mostly negative impact 448 22%
Somewhat negative impact 217 1%
No impact 269 13%
Somewhat positive impact 477 24%
Mostly positive impact 354 18%
Don’t know/No opinion 240 12%
SPN19_4 Do you believe the Inflation Reduction Act will have a positive impact, negative

impact, or no impact on each of the following? Special interest groups

Mostly negative impact
Somewhat negative impact
No impact

Somewhat positive impact
Mostly positive impact
Don’t know/No opinion

206
217
425
425
303
430

10%
1%
21%
21%
15%
21%
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SPN19_5 Do you believe the Inflation Reduction Act will have a positive impact, negative
impact, or no impact on each of the following? Taxes on the middle class
Mostly negative impact 394 20%
Somewhat negative impact 312 16%
No impact 362 18%
Somewhat positive impact 365 18%
Mostly positive impact 298 15%
Don’t know/No opinion 274 14%
SPN19_6 Do you believe the Inflation Reduction Act will have a positive impact, negative
impact, or no impact on each of the following? The U.S. economy
Mostly negative impact 445 22%
Somewhat negative impact 202 10%
No impact 255 13%
Somewhat positive impact 508 25%
Mostly positive impact 360 18%
Don’t know/No opinion 235 12%
SPN20 How concerned are you, if at all, about America’s current energy supply?
Not at all concerned 78 4%
Not too concerned 273 14%
Somewhat concerned 757 38%
Very concerned 798 40%
Don’t know/No opinion 99 5%
SPN21 Do you support or oppose subsidizing private renewable energy production (i.e., wind
& solar) with taxpayer dollars?
Strongly support 424 21%
Somewhat support 606 30%
Somewhat oppose 323 16%
Strongly oppose 321 16%
Don’t know/No opinion 331 17%
SPN22 As you may know, renewable energy production (i.e., wind & solar) technology relies

on rare earth elements of 17 different heavy metals. Currently, 60-70% of the rare
earth metal production occurs in China.After learning this, do you support or oppose

the United States expanding its rare earth metal production?

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Don’t know/No opinion

551
591
257
220
386

27%
29%
13%
1%
19%
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SPN23 After learning more about how renewable energy production (i.e., wind & solar)
depends on rare earth metals that are mostly produced in China, do you support or
oppose subsidizing private renewable energy production (i.e., wind & Solar) with
taxpayer dollars?
Strongly support 368 18%
Somewhat support 604 30%
Somewhat oppose 338 17%
Strongly oppose 368 18%
Don’t know/No opinion 327 16%
SPN24 Do you support or oppose the increased production of natural gas in the United States?
Strongly support 760 38%
Somewhat support 659 33%
Somewhat oppose 194 10%
Strongly oppose 17 6%
Don’t know/No opinion 274 14%
SPN25 As you may know, the United States has been a leader in CO2 reduction largely
because of access to natural gas, which can be used in place of coal to generate
electricity. After learning this, do you support or oppose the increased production of
natural gas in the United States?
Strongly support 812 40%
Somewhat support 694 35%
Somewhat oppose 149 7%
Strongly oppose 95 5%
Don’t know/No opinion 254 13%
SPN26 How much of a problem, if at all, is the affordability of housing in your community?
Not at all a problem 93 5%
Not too much of a problem 305 15%
Somewhat of a problem 656 33%
A significant problem 767 38%
Don’t know/No opinion 184 9%
SPN27 How much of a problem, if at all, is the current level of crime in your community?
Not at all a problem 155 8%
Not too much of a problem 589 29%
Somewhat of a problem 660 33%
A significant problem 472 24%
Don’'t know/No opinion 129 6%
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SPN28_1 How has the level of crime changed for each of the following in the last 12 months?
Crime in my city or town
Level of crime has significantly decreased 75 4%
Level of crime has somewhat decreased 129 6%
Level of crime is about the same 688 34%
Level of crime has somewhat increased 529 26%
Level of crime has significantly increased 422 21%
Don’t know/No opinion 163 8%
SPN28_2 How has the level of crime changed for each of the following in the last 12 months?
Crime across the U.S.
Level of crime has significantly decreased 66 3%
Level of crime has somewhat decreased 93 5%
Level of crime is about the same 286 14%
Level of crime has somewhat increased 511 25%
Level of crime has significantly increased 899 45%
Don’t know/No opinion 151 8%
SPNdem1 Are you currently searching for employment? (N=182)
Yes 105 58%
No 77 42%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated for registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Registered Voters 2005 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 945 47%

Gender: Female 1060 53%

N 2005
SPNxdeml Suburban Women 509 25%
SPNxdem?2 Suburban Parents 232 12%
SPNxdem3 White, No College Degree 813 41%
SPNxdem4 White, College Degree + 597 30%
SPNxdem5 Very Conservative Republican 271 13%
SPNxdem6 Very Liberal Democrat 158 8%
SPNxdem?7 Non-Extreme Partisans/Ind. 1534 77%
SPNxdem8 Parents with Children 5 or Older 507 25%
age Age: 18-34 516 26%
Age: 35-44 308 15%
Age: 45-64 682 34%
Age: 65+ 499 25%

N 2005
demAgeGeneration GenZers: 1997-2012 167 8%
Millennials: 1981-1996 566 28%
GenXers: 1965-1980 512 26%
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 677 34%

N 1922
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 779 39%
PID: Ind (no lean) 515 26%
PID: Rep (no lean) 711 35%

N 2005

Continued on next page
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xpidGender PID/Gender: Dem Men 356 18%
PID/Gender: Dem Women 423 21%
PID/Gender: Ind Men 257 13%
PID/Gender: Ind Women 258 13%
PID/Gender: Rep Men 332 17%
PID/Gender: Rep Women 378 19%

N 2005
xdemlIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 538 27%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 662 33%
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 753 38%

N 1953
xeduc3 Educ: < College 1211 60%
Educ: Bachelors degree 503 25%
Educ: Post-grad 291 15%

N 2005
xdemInc3 Income: Under 50k 973 49%
Income: 50k-100k 686 34%
Income: 100k+ 345 17%

N 2005
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 1547 77%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 223 1%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Black 251 13%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 206 10%
xdemReligion All Christian 1051 52%
All Non-Christian 11 6%
Atheist 91 5%
Agnostic/Nothing in particular 491 25%
Something Else 260 13%

N 2005
xdemReligOther Religious Non-Protestant/Catholic 131 7%
xdemEvang Evangelical 575 29%
Non-Evangelical 686 34%

N 1261

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemUsr Community: Urban 552 28%
Community: Suburban 950 47%
Community: Rural 503 25%
N 2005
xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 681 34%
Employ: Government 117 6%
Employ: Self-Employed 175 9%
Employ: Homemaker 142 7%
Employ: Student 36 2%
Employ: Retired 571 28%
Employ: Unemployed 182 9%
Employ: Other 102 5%
N 2005
xdemMilHH1 Military HH: Yes 291 15%
Military HH: No 1714 85%
N 2005
xnrl RD/WT: Right Direction 683 34%
RD/WT: Wrong Track 1322 66%
N 2005
xdemBidenApprove Biden Job Approve 894 45%
Biden Job Disapprove 1074 54%
N 1968
xdemBidenApprove2 Biden Job Strongly Approve 439 22%
Biden Job Somewhat Approve 455 23%
Biden Job Somewhat Disapprove 255 13%
Biden Job Strongly Disapprove 819 41%
N 1968
xdemBidenFav Favorable of Biden 922 46%
Unfavorable of Biden 1040 52%
N 1962
xdemBidenFavFull Very Favorable of Biden 485 24%
Somewhat Favorable of Biden 437 22%
Somewhat Unfavorable of Biden 217 1%
Very Unfavorable of Biden 823 41%
N 1962

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xnr3 #1 Issue: Economy 859 43%
#1 Issue: Security 230 11%
#1 Issue: Health Care 149 7%
#1 Issue: Medicare / Social Security 236 12%
#1 Issue: Women’s Issues 267 13%
#1 Issue: Education 60 3%
#1 Issue: Energy 124 6%
#1 Issue: Other 81 4%
N 2005
xsubVote200 2020 Vote: Joe Biden 949 47%
2020 Vote: Donald Trump 867 43%
2020 Vote: Other 36 2%
2020 Vote: Didn’t Vote 153 8%
N 2005
xsubVotel80 2018 House Vote: Democrat 720 36%
2018 House Vote: Republican 674 34%
2018 House Vote: Someone else 41 2%
N 1435
xsubVote160 2016 Vote: Hillary Clinton 701 35%
2016 Vote: Donald Trump 776 39%
2016 Vote: Other 51 3%
2016 Vote: Didn’t Vote 475 24%
N 2004
xsubVote140 Voted in 2014: Yes 1296 65%
Voted in 2014: No 709 35%
N 2005
xreg4 4-Region: Northeast 354 18%
4-Region: Midwest 446 22%
4-Region: South 748 37%
4-Region: West 457 23%
N 2005

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.

Page | 20



National Tracking Poll #2209079, September, 2022

\ MORNING CONSULT

Page | 21



	National Tracking Poll
	Respondent Demographics Summary



